
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1707
ANSWERED ON:19.07.2004
SPORTS FEDERATIONS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of national level sports federations in existence as on date;

(b) the names of top five functionaries in each of these federations alongwith their tenure;

(c) the number of functionaries out of them with proven track record in sports, who are representing the federation; and

(d) the criteria laid down for appointment of members in the said federations?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) There are 63 national sports federations recognised by this Ministry.

(b) to (d) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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